21
Conduction Cooled PFC 200~500W Slim Type
Features
• Universal AC input /  Ful l  range
• Withstand 300VAC surge input for 5 seconds
• Slim width and low prof i le
  (26mm for UHP-200, 31mm for UHP-350/500)
• Buil t- in act ive PFC function

DC adjustment range ±5% ra ted  ou tpu t  vo l tage
Overload
protection
Range 110%~140%
Type Hiccup mode,  au to - recovery
Over voltage
protection
Range 110%~140%
Type Shut  down O/P vo l tage ,  re -power  on  to  recover
Withstand voltage I /P  -  O/P:  3 .75kVAC,  I /P  -  FG:  2kVAC,  O/P -  FG:  1 .25kVAC
Working temperature -30~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve) -30~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve)
Vibration 10~500Hz,  5G 10min . /1cyc le ,  60min .  each  a long  X,  Y,  Z  axes
Safety standards UL62368-1 ,  TUV BS EN/EN62368-1 ,  EN60335-1 ,  GB4943,  EAC TP TC 004,  BSMI  CNS14336-1  approved
EMC standards BS EN/EN55032 class B, EN61000-3-2,3, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11; GB9254, EN61000-6-2(EN50082-2); BSMI CNS13438
Dimension (LxWxH)(mm) 194x  55x  26 220x  62x  31 233x  81x  31
200W       UHP-200
500W       UHP-500
350W       UHP-350
UHP-350UHP-200
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
UHP-200 -3.3 3.3V, 0~40A ±2% 150mV 89%
UHP-200 -4.2 4.2V, 0~40A ±2% 150mV 90%

protection
Range 105%~125%
Type Hiccup mode,  au to - recovery
Cons tan t  cur ren t  l im i t ing  w i th  de lay  shu tdown a f te r  3
seconds ,  re -power  on  to  recover
Over voltage
protection
Range 120%~135%
Type Shut  down O/P vo l tage ,  re -power  on  to  recover
Withstand voltage I /P -O/P:  3 .75kVAC,  I /P-FG:  2kVAC,  O/P-FG:  1 .25kVAC,  1  minu te
Working temperature -30~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve)
Vibration 10~500Hz,  5G 10min . /1cyc le ,  60min .  each  a long  X,  Y,  Z  axes
Safety standards BS EN/EN62368-1 ,  UL62368-1 ,  EAC TP TC 004 approved;  Des ign  re fe r  to  BS EN/EN61558-1 ,  EN60335-1  (by  reques t )
EMC standards BS EN/EN55032 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11
Dimension (LxWxH)(mm) 237x  100x  41 240x  115x  41
750W       UHP-750 1000W       UHP-1000
UHP-1000UHP-750
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
UHP-750-12 12V, 0~60A ±1% 150mV 93.5%
UHP-750-24 24V, 0~31.3A ±1% 200mV 95%
UHP-750-36 36V, 0~21A ±1% 250mV 95%
UHP-750-48 48V, 0~15.7A ±1% 250mV 95%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
UHP-1000-12 12V, 0~80A ±1% 150mV 94%
UHP-1000-24 24V, 0~42A ±1% 240mV 95%
UHP-1000-36 36V, 0~28A ±1% 240mV 95.5%
UHP-1000-48 48V, 0~21A ±1% 300mV 96%
Note:48V output adjustable range 48~57V
Phone: (03) 98306288www.procontechnology.com.au for Mean Well
23
Conduction Cooled PFC 1500~2500W Slim Type

DC adjustment range 0~20% ra ted  ou tpu t  vo l tage
Overload
protection
Range 105%~125%
Type Constan t  cur ren t  l im i t ing  w i th  de lay  shu tdown a f te r  5  seconds ,  re -power  on  to  recover
Over voltage
protection
Range 125%~140%
Type Shut  down O/P vo l tage ,  re -power  on  to  recover
Withstand voltage I /P -O/P:  3 .75kVAC,  I /P-FG:  2kVAC,  O/P-FG:  1 .25kVAC,  1  minu te
Working temperature -30~+70°C ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve)
Vibration 10~500Hz,  5G 10min . /1cyc le ,  60min .  each  a long  X,  Y,  Z  axes
EMC standards BS EN/EN55032 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,6 -2 ,5,6 ,8 ,11
Safety standards BS EN/EN62368-1 ,  UL62368-1 ,  EAC TP TC 004 approved;  des ign  re fe r  to  EN61558-1 ,  EN60335-1  (by  reques t )
Dimension (LxWxH)(mm) 290x  140x  41 310x  140x  60
1500W       UHP-1500 2500W       UHP-2500
UHP-1500
UHP-1500-HV
Model No.      Output Tol.     R&N Effi.
UHP-1500-24 24V, 0~62.5A ±1%    240mV 95%
UHP-1500-48 48V, 0~31.5A ±1%    350mV 96%
UHP-1500-115 115V, 0~13A ±1%   1150mV 95%
UHP-1500-230 230V, 0~7A ±1%    2300mV 96%
UHP-1500-380 380V, 0~4.5A ±1%   3800mV 96%
UHP-1500-380E 380V, 0~3.95A ±1%   3800mV 96%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
UHP-2500-24 24V, 0~104.2A ±1% 300mV 95%
UHP-2500-36 36V, 0~69.4A ±1% 360mV 95.5%
UHP-2500-48 48V, 0~52.1A ±1% 480mV 96%
Note:1. 48V output adjustable range 48~57V
        2. UHP-1500-380E without CANBus/PMBus protocal
Cold Plate for UHP-2500
Order No.: HS-656